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Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Forestry Encouragement Act 1962 
Narcotics Act 1965 .. " 
Section 2 of the Criminal Justice Amend-

ment Act 1962 
Public Works Act 1928 
Social Security Act 1964 
Weights and Measures Act 1925 

Short Title or Subject-matter 

Forestry Encouragement Loans Regulations 1967 
Narcotics Order 1967 
Periodic Detention Order 1967 

Serial 
Number 
1967/29 
1967/30 
1967/31 

Electrical Supply Regulations 1967 1967/32 
Drug Tariff 1964, Amendment No.7 1967/33 
Weights and Measures Regulations 1926-1951 (Re- 1967/34 

print) 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
6/3/67 
6/3/67 
6/3/67 

6/3/67 
6/3/67 
1/3/67 

No. 15 

Price 
(postage 

Free) 
9d. (8c) 
6d. (5c) 
6d. (5c) 

2s. (20c) 
Is. (lOc) 

Is. 9d. (18c) 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops---comer of Rutland and Lome Streets (p.O. Box 5344), Auckland; 
Investment House, Alma Street (p.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. Box 1721), 
Christchurch; comer of Water and Bond Streets (p.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be 
ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 

Tariff Notice No. 1967/17-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Appn. Tariff 
No. Item 

9775 332.911.9 

9776 431.200.1 

9777 512.130.3 
9778 _ 512.130.3 

9779 599.999 . ~ 

9780· 599.999.9 

9781 599.999.9 
9782 599.999.9 
9783 599.999.9 

9784 629.300.9 

9785 641. 958 .1 

9786 641.958.1 

9787 642 .999.9 

9788 653 .703 .1 

9789 653 .705. 3 

9790 695.250.0 

9791 698.942.9 
9792 
9793 712.201.1 

9794 893 .203 .9 

9795 893 .203 . 9 

9796 893 .203 .9 

9797 895.930.0 
9798 895.930-.0 

Goods 

Preparations, core setting, exothermic, 
foundry parting, and die coating, for 
use . in the manufacture of metal 
castings 

Ceroxin, a thixotropic anti-settling and 
thickening agent, for use in the manu
facture of paint additives 

Frigen 11 .. .. 
Frigen 11A .. 
Frigen l1S 
Aerophos M, being a blend of food phos

phates designed as an aerator for self
raising flour 

Antelope powder, for use in the manu
facture of baking powder and self
raising flour 

Frigen 11/12 .. . . .. 
Prilled ammonium nitrate . . . . 
Tanning preparations based on chrom-

ium or zirconium salts 
Orthopaedic appliances, for the correc

tion or relief of foot disabilities 
Matrix material, consisting of paperboard 

surfaced on one side with a plastic coat
ing 

Paper felt, rubber impregnated, for use 
as a reinforcing material in the manu
facture of footwear 

Cards, jacquard or movement, suited 
for use with flat-bed knitting machines 

Fabric, tubular knitted, felted, for use on 
damper rollers of lithographic printing 
machines 

Fabrics, tubular knitted, specially suited 
for use in the dampening systems of 
printing machines 

Cutting blades, pattern H.G., for use on 
Hayter rotary grass cutters 

Chain, for use in the manufacture of 
imitation jewrllery 

Cutter-head assemblies, excluding cutter 
heads and blades therefor, for the 
manufacture or repair of tractor-drawn 
scrub-cutting mowers 

Lasts, for use in the manufacture of foot
- wear 

Orthopaedic appliances, for the correc
tion or relief of foot disabilities 

Pharmaseal connectors, moulded, for use 
with surgical rubber and plastic tubing 

Hand numbering machines .. . . 
Printing devices, hand operated, having 

a spring actuated check and return 
action 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I Au!. I Can. I MFN·I Gen. 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

20% 

20% 

15% 

Free 

20% 

20% 
20% 

20% 

Free 

Free 
Free 

20% 

20% 

20% 
Free 
20% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

25% 

10% 

15% 

20% 

25% 

20% 

25% 

Free 

25% 

25% 
25% 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

23.6 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.1 

23.6 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

I 

List 
No. 

Effective 

From I To 

118 16/10/64 30/9/66 

38 1/2/63 31/3/67 

46 1/7/62 31/3/67 
221 22/9/66 31/3/67 

199 1/11/63 31/3/67 

199 1/2/63 31/3/67 

46 1/7/62 31/3/67 
92 1/4/64 31/12/66 
15 1/7/62 31/12/66 

48 1/3/63 31/3/67 

180 1/1/66 31/3/67 

41· 1/3/63 31/3/67 

226 29/7/66 30/6/67 

118 16/10/64·· 31/3/67 

150 3/6/65 31/3/67 

97 1/10/63 31/3/67 

51 1/3/63 31/3/67 

38 1/7/62 31/3/67 

41 1/3/63 31/3/67 

49 1/3/63 31/3/67 

61 1/7/63 30/6/67 

41 1/3/63 31/3/67 
42 1/3/63 31/3/67 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 30 March 1967. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: . 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour,overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 9th day of March 1967. 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


