Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)	
Forestry Encouragement Act 1962	Forestry Encouragement Loans Regulations 1967	1967/29	6/3/67	9d. (8c)	
Narcotics Act 1965	Narcotics Order 1967	1967/30	6/3/67	6d. (5c)	
Section 2 of the Criminal Justice Amendment Act 1962	Periodic Detention Order 1967	1967/31	6/3/67	6d. (5c)	
Public Works Act 1928	Electrical Supply Regulations 1967	1967/32	6/3/67	2s. (20c)	
Social Security Act 1964	Drug Tariff 1964, Amendment No. 7	1967/33	6/3/67	1s. (10c)	
Weights and Measures Act 1925	Weights and Measures Regulations 1926-1951 (F	Re- 1967/34	1/3/67	1s. 9d. (18c)	
	print)				

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.

Tariff Notice No. 1967/17-Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn Tariff No. Item	Goods	Rates of Duty				Part	List	Effective			
	Goods	B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То	
9775	332.911.9	Preparations, core setting, exothermic, foundry parting, and die coating, for use in the manufacture of metal castings	Free	••	••		20%	10.8	118	16/10/64	30/9/66
9776	431.200.1	Ceroxin, a thixotropic anti-settling and thickening agent, for use in the manufacture of paint additives	Free		•••	Free	Free	••	38	1/2/63	31/3/67
9777 9778	512.130.3 512.130.3	Frigen 11	Free Free	::		::	Free Free	10.8 10.8	46 221	1/7/62 22/9/66	31/3/67 31/3/67
9779	599.999.9	Aerophos M, being a blend of food phos- phates designed as an aerator for self- raising flour	Free	••	••		20%	10.8	199	1/11/63	31/3/67
9780	599.999.9	Antelope powder, for use in the manufacture of baking powder and self-raising flour	Free	••		••	20%	10.8	199	1/2/63	31/3/67
9781 9782 9783	599.999.9 599.999.9 599.999.9	Frigen 11/12 Prilled ammonium nitrate Tanning preparations based on chromium or zirconium salts	Free Free Free			••	20% Free 20%	10.8 10.8 10.8	46 92 15		31/3/67 31/12/66 31/12/66
9784	629.300.9	Orthopaedic appliances, for the correction or relief of foot disabilities	Free			Free	Free	23.6	48	1/3/63	31/3/67
9785	641.958.1	Matrix material, consisting of paperboard surfaced on one side with a plastic coating	Free		••		Free		180	1/1/66	31/3/67
9786	641.958.1	Paper felt, rubber impregnated, for use as a reinforcing material in the manufacture of footwear	Free			••	Free	••	41	1/3/63	31/3/67
9787	642.999.9	Cards, jacquard or movement, suited for use with flat-bed knitting machines	Free	•••		20%	25%	10.2	226	29/7/66	30/6/67
9788	653.703.1	Fabric, tubular knitted, felted, for use on damper rollers of lithographic printing machines	Free	••			10%	••	118	16/10/64	31/3/67
9789	653.705.3	Fabrics, tubular knitted, specially suited for use in the dampening systems of printing machines	Free	٠			15%	••	150	3/6/65	31/3/67
9790	695.250.0	Cutting blades, pattern H.G., for use on Hayter rotary grass cutters	Free				20%	10.8	97	1/10/63	31/3/67
9791 9792	698.942.9	Chain, for use in the manufacture of imitation jewellery	Free	••	••	20%	25%	10.2	51	1/3/63	31/3/67
9793	712.201.1	Cutter-head assemblies, excluding cutter heads and blades therefor, for the manufacture or repair of tractor-drawn scrub-cutting mowers	Free	••		••	20%	10.8	38	1/7/62	31/3/67
9794	893.203.9	Lasts, for use in the manufacture of foot-	Free	•••		15%	25%	10.1	41	1/3/63	31/3/67
9795	893.203.9	orthopaedic appliances, for the correction or relief of foot disabilities	Free			Free	Free	23.6	49	1/3/63	31/3/67
9796	893.203.9	Pharmaseal connectors, moulded, for use with surgical rubber and plastic tubing	Free	••		20%	25%	10.2	61	1/7/63	30/6/67
9797 9798	895.930.0 895.930.0	Hand numbering machines Printing devices, hand operated, having a spring actuated check and return action	Free Free	-::		20 % 20 %	25% 25%	10.2 10.2	41 42	1/3/63 1/3/63	31/3/67 31/3/67

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 30 March 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of March 1967.